SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY WEED CONTROL
785 Rundell Road
Gering, NE 69341
308-436-6700

This letter details the Official Fee Schedule for the Official 10- or 15-Day Notices for
Scotts Bluff County. You have received an inspection/official notice to control noxious
weeds on property you own or control. A follow up inspection will be performed to check
for compliance. If noxious weeds have not been controlled, thus requiring Scotts Bluff
County Weed Control to take further action, the following costs will be implemented:

gl i
MANAGEMENT FEE - This fee includes, but is not limited to: Filing fees, $250 00
postage and delivery service fees, pre and post inspection costs. This fee will '
be assessed per parcel.
LABOR/MACHINE HIRE/SPRAYING will be charged the normal fee TIMES RATE
TWO. For example, if a commercial applicator or contractor charges $80.00
per hour/acre, the charges to the landowner will be $160.00 per hour/acre. If TIMES
an aerial/ground applicator is used and the fee is $20.00 per acre the charge to TWO
the landowner will be $40.00 per acre. ot
MILEAGE - If charged by the commercial applicator, mileage will be charged $2 00
at the rate listed per mile. )
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES relating to the control of noxious
weeds on noted property. (Court Costs)

It is your responsibility to notify the Scotts Bluff County Weed Control Authority Office at
the above contact information immediately after you have taken control measures and
fulfilled the obligations of this notice. If you have questions relating to the enclosed
notice, please contact me at your earliest convenience. Thank you for your help in
controlling noxious weeds in Scotts Bluff County and in Nebraska.

Sincerely,

Steve Baird
Weed Superintendent

Enclosure



